Who serves Who is

served first
Who

prepares
Who

serves
Who is

served first
wife 56.0 60.0 4.0 50.0 40.0 10.0
 Husband 0 4.0 44.0 10.0 20.0 30.0
children 8.0 8.0 12.0 0 0 10.0
 house-help 4.0 4.0 0 0 0 0
 husband/wife 0 0 4.0 0 0 0
 wife/children 28.0 20.0 0 40.0 40.0 0
 wife/house-help 4.0 4.0 0 0 0 0
all members 0 0 36.0 0 0 50.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

6

Migration

Year of migration
 Participants Non-participants
 1990-1992 0 0
 1993-1997 0 0
 1998-2001 4.0 0
 not migrated 96.0 100.0
 Total 100.0 100.0

Nature of migration
 Participants Non-participants
 permanent 4.0 0
 temporary 0 0
 not migrated 96.0 100.0
 Total 100.0 100.0

Place of settlement
 Participants Non-participants
 village 4.0 0
 town 0 0
 abroad 0 0
 not applicable 92.0 100.0
 Total 100.0 100.0

Reasons for migration
 Participants Non-participants
 in search of employment 0 0
 land inadequacy 0 0
 marriage 4.0 0
 not migrated 96.0 100.0
Total 100.0 100.0

Daily water use

Daily water use before and after IWSS- litres (Participants)
 Cooking Washing/cleaning livestock

watering
Other uses

 Before
IWSS

After
IWSS

Before
IWSS

After IWSS Before
IWSS

After
IWSS

Before
IWSS

After
IWSS

20 ò litres 4.0 0 28.0 12.0 32.0 28.0 4.0 4.0
20 < litres ó 40 68.0 52.0 52.0 32.0 20.0 8.0 0 4.0
 40 < litres ó 60 16.0 24.0 4.0 24.0 4.0 8.0 0 0
 60 < litres ó 80 12.0 24.0 12.0 24.0 8.0 8.0 0 0
80 < litres ó 100 0 0 0 8.0 4.0 4.0 0 0
100 < litres 0 0 4.0 0 0 4.0 0 0
not reported 0 0 0 0 32.0 40.0 96.0 92.0
 Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Daily water use - litres (Non-participants)

7

 Cooking Washing/cleaning livestock
watering

Other uses

 20 ò litres 30.0 30.0 40.0 10.0
20 < litres ó 40 50.0 50.0 10.0 10.0
 40 < litres ó 60 20.0 0 10.0 0
 60 < litres ó 80 0 10.0 10.0 0
80 < litres ó 100 0 0 0 0
100 < litres 0 10.0 10.0 0
not reported 0 0 20.0 80.0
 Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Choice of Water Source: Factor influencing choice of water source:

Participants- dry season
Factor/Percentage Rank 1 Rank 2 Rank 3 Rank 4 Rank 5 Rank 6
 distance 48.0 24.0 4.0 4.0 0 0
 quality 32.0 12.0 8.0 12.0 0 4.0
 quantity 12.0 20.0 12.0 8.0 0 0
 Multiple use 0 16.0 8.0 0 8.0 0
Reliability 0 4.0 16.0 0 12.0 4.0
No alternative 8.0 8.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0
not reported 0 16.0 48.0 72.0 76.0 80.0
 Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Participants- wet season
Factor/Percentage Rank 1 Rank 2 Rank 3 Rank 4 Rank 5 Rank 6
distance 36.0 12.0 12.0 4.0 0 0
quality 48.0 16.0 8.0 12.0 0 0
quantity 8.0 12.0 20.0 4.0 0 0
Multiple use 4.0 28.0 8.0 0 4.0 0
Reliability 0 0 8.0 8.0 12.0 4.0
No alternative 4.0 20.0 0 0 8.0 16.0
not reported 0 12.0 44.0 72.0 76.0 80.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Non-participants- dry season
Factor/Percentage Rank 1 Rank 2 Rank 3 Rank 4 Rank 5 Rank 6
 distance 80.0 30.0 0 0 0 0
 quality 0 30.0 10.0 10.0 0 0
 quantity 0 10.0 20.0 0 0 0
 Multiple use 0 0 0 0 10.0 0
Reliability 0 0 10.0 0 0 0
No alternative 20.0 0 10.0 10.0 0 10.0
not reported 0 30.0 50.0 80.0 90.0 90.0
 Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

8

Non-participants- wet season
Factor/Percentage Rank 1 Rank 2 Rank 3 Rank 4 Rank 5 Rank 6
distance 0 20.0 30.0 10.0 0 0
quality 60.0 10.0 10.0 0 0 0
quantity 0 0 10.0 10.0 0 0
Multiple use 0 30.0 10.0 0 0 0
Reliability 10.0 0 0 0 10.0 0
No alternative 20.0 10.0 0 10.0 0 20.0
not reported 10.0 30.0 40.0 70.0 90.0 100.0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Main Source of Water
Source Non-Participants Participants

(Before IWSS)
Participants
(After IWSS)

Dry
Season

Wet
season

Dry
season

Wet
season

Dry
season

Wet
season

river 0 40.0 4.0 44.0 0 16.0
piped 0 0 0 4.0 4.0 0
springs 0 0 0 16.0 0 0
scoop-hole 80.0 40.0 80.0 8.0 32.0 0
roof catchment 0 0 4.0 8.0 0 12.0
sand dam 0 0 0 0 60.0 56.0
wells 20.0 20.0 4.0 20.0 4.0 16.0
earth dam 0 0 4.0 0 0 0
not reported 0 0 4.0 0 0 0
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Depth of scoop holes (ft)

Depth (ft) Non-
participants

Participants
(Before IWSS)

Participants
(After IWSS)

2 ò depth 10.0 12.0 68.0
2 < depth ó 5 40.0 28.0 16.0
5 < depth ó
10

30.0 40.0 4.0

10 <depth
ó15

0 4.0 0

not applicable 0 8.0 4.0
not reported 20.0 8.0 8.0
Total 100.0 100 100

Quality of water from main source before and after  IWSS

Non-participants Participants
(Before IWSS)

Participants
(After IWSS)

Quality Dry
Season

Wet
season

Dry
season

Wet
seaso
n

Dry
season

Wet
season